

\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7293/2005**

STATE BANK OF INDIA Petitioner
Through Mr. Rajiv Kapur, Advocate

versus

NIWAS SHARMA Respondent
Through None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

% **23.11.2017**

Owing to paucity of time, this matter could not be taken up.
Accordingly, renotify on 21st December, 2017.

It is made clear that no further adjournment would be granted in
this matter as this case pertains to the year 2005.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

NOVEMBER 23, 2017

gayatri