

\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7293/2005**

STATE BANK OF INDIA

..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Rajiv Kapur and Mr. Jay Pravesh,**
Advocates

versus

NIWAS SHARMA

..... Respondent

Through: **None**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

% **21.12.2017**

Owing to paucity of time, this matter could not be taken up.
Accordingly, renotify on 15th February, 2018.

It is made clear that in case this matter reaches for hearing on
the said date, it would be taken up and would not be adjourned.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

DECEMBER 21, 2017

P