

\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 7293/2005

STATE BANK OF INDIA Petitioner

Through: None

versus

NIWAS SHARMA Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

% **15.02.2018**

As this Bench is now taking up only service matters, list before the Roster Bench as per its own turn in the week commencing 5th March, 2018.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

FEBRUARY 15, 2018

neelam