



\$~R-141

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 7293/2005

STATE BANK OF INDIA

..... Petitioner

Through: None

versus

NIWAS SHARMA

..... Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

ORDER

%

22.08.2022

The hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode (physical and virtual hearing).

None appeared on behalf of the parties.

Issue Court Notice to the parties returnable on 19.09.2022.

GAURANG KANTH, J

AUGUST 22, 2022

kd