



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 7293/2005

STATE BANK OF INDIA

.....Petitioner

Through: None

versus

NIWAS SHARMA

.....Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:

SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **22.11.2022**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

This case has been listed on the office note submitted by the Registry thereby indicating that case was not shown in the cause list on 31.10.2022 because as per computer generated report, no next date of hearing has been shown after 19.09.2022.

There is no appearance on behalf of the parties.

List on 09.12.2022.

REGISTRAR

NOVEMBER 22, 2022/sk

Later on Mr.Akshit Kapur, Advocate for petitioner appeared and has been apprised of the above order passed today.

REGISTRAR

NOVEMBER 22, 2022/sk