



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7293/2005**

STATE BANK OF INDIA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Aditya Saxena, Adv.

versus

NIWAS SHARMA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Gobind Malhotra, Adv.

CORAM: SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **03.05.2024**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

CM APPL. 56399/2022 (u/O 22 R 4 CPC) & CM APPL. 56400/2022

(condonation of delay)

Counsel for LRs no. (i) of deceased respondent has entered appearance and undertakes to file vakalatnama within a week.

Counsel for LRs of deceased respondent submits that since he has been appointed through Delhi High Court, Legal Service Committee. Therefore, petitioner may be directed to supply a copy of the paper book.

Let the copy of the paper book be supplied to counsel of LRs of deceased respondent within two weeks.

In the meantime, reply if any, be filed by LRs of deceased respondent within four weeks. Rejoinder, thereto be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List on 15.10.2024.

REGISTRAR

MAY 3, 2024/NI