



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 7293/2005**
STATE BANK OF INDIA

.....Petitioner
Through: Ms.Vrinda Dhoot, Mr.Akshit Kapur
and Ms.Riya Sood, Advocates

versus

NIWAS SHARMA

.....Respondent
Through: Mr.Gurpreet Singh, Advocate

CORAM: SH. DEVENDRA SINGH, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **15.10.2024**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

CM APPL. 56399/2022 (u/O 22 Rule 4 CPC) & CM APPL. 56400/2022 (condonation of delay)

Learned counsel for the respondent submits that he has not been supplied with copy of the applications. Let copy of the applications be supplied to learned counsel for the respondent within three days.

Let reply be filed within four weeks with advance copy to counsel for the petitioner/applicant. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List on 17.03.2025.

REGISTRAR

OCTOBER 15, 2024/sk