



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 7293/2005**
STATE BANK OF INDIA

Through: Ms.Riya Sood, AdvocatePetitioner

versus

NIWAS SHARMA

Through: NoneRespondent

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **17.03.2025**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

CM APPL. 56399/2022 (u/O 22 Rule 4 CPC) & CM APPL. 56400/2022
(condonation of delay)

Reply to the applications has not been filed. Let the same be filed within four weeks with advance copy to counsel for the applicant. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

Let a copy of the death certificate of deceased respondent be placed on record within four weeks.

List on 11.09.2025.

REGISTRAR

MARCH 17, 2025/sk