



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7293/2005**

STATE BANK OF INDIA

.....Petitioner

Through: None

versus

NIWAS SHARMA

.....Respondent

Through: None

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **21.01.2026**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

Copy of the death certificate of deceased respondent has been placed on record.

Four weeks time is granted to the respondent to file counter affidavit with advance copy to counsel for the petitioner. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List on 27.04.2026.

REGISTRAR

JANUARY 21, 2026/sk